
[image: DPE Stationery:DPE logo.jpg]      INFORMATION MEMORANDUM




 
 

TO	:	Mogokare Richard Seleke
DIRECTOR-GENERAL 

         FROM     :		BENEDICTA MOGALADI
		CFO 

RE	:	PARLIAMENTARY QUESTION NO 366

DATE	:	13 March 2017 

   ================================================================

To provide the Minister with a response to Parliamentary Question Number 366

	COVER MEMO AND THE PACKAGING OF PQ BY:

Department of Public Enterprises 

	

……………………………….
Benedicta Mogaladi
Chief Financial Officer
Date:
	COMMENTS:


………………………………………..

	

…………………………………
Mogokare Richard Seleke
Director-General
Date:
	APPROVED/DECLINED/COMMENTS

…………………………………………..
…………………………………………..
………………………………………….
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DEPARTMENT: PUBLIC ENTERPRISES
REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA
NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

QUESTION FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION NO.:	PQ 366

DATE OF PUBLICATION: .3 March 2017

366.   Mr D J Stubbe (DA) to ask the Minister of Public Enterprises:
What is the (a) make, (b) model, (c) price and (d) date on which each vehicle was purchased for use by (i) her and (ii) her deputy (aa) in the (aaa) 2014-15 and (bbb) 2015-16 financial years and (bb) since 1 April 2016?           

REPLY 
(i) Minister
The vehicles purchased are as follows:
	(a) Make
	(b) Model
	 (c) Price 
	(d) Date of purchase
	(aaa) FY 2014/2015
	(bbb) FY 2015/2016
	(bb)FY Since 1 April 2016/2017
	Place

	Lexus
	LEXUS ES HYBRID ES 300H EX C21E
	 514 649.74 
	2014/09/26
	Yes
	N/A
	N/A
	CPT

	Lexus
	ES350 EX 36Z
	 464 819.04 
	2016/04/20
	N/A
	N/A
	Yes
	PTA









(ii) Deputy Minister
	(a) Make
	(b) Model
	 (c) Price 
	(d) Date of purchase
	(aaa) FY 2014/2015
	(bbb) FY 2015/2016
	(bb)FY Since 1 April 2016/2017
	Place

	Audi
	AUDI A8 4H20BA TDI Q TIP
	 881 629.99 
	2014/06/05
	[bookmark: _GoBack]Yes
	N/A
	N/A
	CPT

	Lexus
	LEXUS 460 16 G
	 808 279.00 
	2016/09/14
	N/A
	N/A
	YES
	PTA



Remarks:      				Reply: Approved / Not Approved





Mr. Mogokare Richard Seleke		Ms. Lynne Brown, MP		
Director-General		    		Minister of Public Enterprises

Date:						Date:
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